

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Laurence May

For his dedicated service on the

Hillsborough Town Council

WHEREAS, LAURENCE MAY has been a member of the Hillsborough Town Council since December 2010, and has served as Mayor and Vice-Mayor; and

WHEREAS, LAURENCE MAY has served as a member of Peninsula Clean Energy, the Hillsborough Recreation Commission, the Housing Endowment and Regional Trust of San Mateo County Board, the Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee and the San Francisco Airport Community Roundtable, and has also served as council liaison to the Code Enforcement Board and the Architecture and Design Review Board; and

WHEREAS, LAURENCE MAY, in addition to his work on the Hillsborough Town Council, has also served on the Mills Peninsula Hospital Foundation Board of Trustees, Hillsborough City School District Board of Trustees, Hillsborough Housing Element Committee, Hillsborough Schools Foundation, the Heart Association of San Mateo County, and as California Department of Justice Deputy Attorney General.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and thanks LAURENCE MAY for his dedicated service on the Hillsborough Town Council.

Dated: Dec. 12, 2022

SUPERVISORS:

DON HORSLEY, President

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: